under this section during a calendar year shall not exceed Ten 178 

Million Dollars ($10,000,000.00), for calendar year 2022, the 179 

aggregate amount of tax credits that may be allocated by the 180 

department under this section during a calendar year shall not 181 

exceed Sixteen Million Dollars ($16,000,000.00), * * * for 182 

calendar year 2023, and for each calendar year thereafter through 183 

calendar year 2024, the aggregate amount of tax credits that may 184 

be allocated by the department under this section during a 185 

calendar year shall not exceed Eighteen Million Dollars 186 

($18,000,000.00), and for calendar year 2025, and for each 187 

calendar year thereafter, the aggregate amount of tax credits that 188 

may be allocated by the department under this section during a 189 

calendar year shall not exceed Forty Million Dollars 190

[...]

The maximum aggregate amount 324 

of qualified equity investments that may be allocated by the 325 

Mississippi Development Authority may not exceed an amount that 326 

would result in taxpayers claiming in any one (1) state fiscal 327 

year credits in excess of Fifteen Million Dollars 328 

($15,000,000.00), exclusive of credits that might be carried 329 

forward from previous taxable years; however, a maximum of 330 

one-third (1/3) of this amount may be allocated as credits for 331 

taxes imposed by Sections 27-15-103, 27-15-109 and 27-15-123.  Any 332

[...]

verification as may be required by the Department of Revenue. 525 

(4)  The maximum amount of donations accepted by the 526 

Department of Revenue in calendar year 2014 shall not exceed Eight 527 

Million Dollars ($8,000,000.00), in calendar year 2015 shall not 528 

exceed Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00), * * * in calendar 529 

year 2016 and calendar years thereafter through calendar year 530 

2024, shall not exceed Thirty-two Million Dollars 531 

($32,000,000.00), and in calendar year 2025 and calendar years 532 

thereafter shall not exceed Twenty Million Dollars 533 

($20,000,000.00), or what is appropriated by the Legislature to 534 

fund Chapter 493, Laws of 2013 each year. 535 

(5)  The Mississippi Department of Revenue shall promulgate 536

[...]

Such 658 

payments by the Department of Revenue shall be made from current 659 

tax collections. 660 

(10)  The aggregate amount of tax credits that may be 661 

allocated by the department under this section during a calendar 662 

year shall not exceed Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 663 

($3,500,000.00).  However, for calendar year 2023, and for each 664 

calendar year thereafter through calendar year 2024, the aggregate 665 

amount of tax credits that may be allocated by the department 666 

under this section during a calendar year shall not exceed Ten 667

[...]

calendar year shall not exceed Ten Million Dollars 825 

($10,000,000.00).  However, for calendar year 2025, and for each 826 

calendar year thereafter, the aggregate amount of tax credits that 827 

may be allocated by the department under this subsection during a 828 

calendar year shall not exceed Five Million Five Hundred Thousand 829 

Dollars ($5,500,000.00). 830 

For credits allocated during a calendar year for 831 

contributions to eligible transitional home organizations, no more 832 

than twenty-five percent (25%) of such credits may be allocated 833 

for contributions to a single eligible transitional home 834

[...]

entity that provides, pays for or provides coverage of abortions 955 

or that financially supports any other entity that provides, pays 956 

for or provides coverage of abortions. 957 

(iii)  "Low-income residents" means persons whose 958 

household income does not exceed one hundred eighty-five percent 959 

(185%) of the federal poverty level converted to a modified 960 

adjusted gross income equivalent standard. 961 

(iv)  "Nurse practitioner" means a nurse 962 

practitioner certified under Section 73-15-20, Mississippi Code of 963 

1972.   964 

H.